AR202003
BLP15H9S100 50V 1700-1850MHz
V1.0 — 04-27-2022 Application Report
Document information
Info Content
Status General Publication
Author(s) Hannah Chalas
Keywords BLP15H9S100 50V Class AB 1700-1850MHz

AR202003
Application Group Smithfield BLP15H9S100 50V 1700-1850MHz
AR202003 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon Netherlands B.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Application Report V1.0 — 04-27-2022 15 of 16
 Bill of materials
Table 7. Bill of materials
Designator Description Manufacturer Part #
Input Board 20mil RO4350B  1oz Avanti PCB0428 Input Rev 0
Output Board 20mil RO4350B 1oz Avanti PCB0428 Output Rev 0
Q1 LDMOS, Class AB 100W Ampleon BLP15H9S-100
Q2 2N2222 NPN Transistor Fairchild MMBT2222
U1 LDMOS bias module Ampleon CA-330-11
L1 Ferroxcube Bead Fair Rite Bead 2743019447
C1, C7 1uF, 1206, 100V, X7R, 10% Murata GRM31CR72A105KA01L
C2,C3,C4,C5 18pF, 0805, 250V, C0G, 2% Murata GQM2195C2E180GB12
C6 100nF, 0805, 100V, X7R, 10% Murata GRM21BR72A104KAC4L
C8, C9 10uF Murata GRM55DR61H106KA88L
C10 220uF Panasonic 63V, Electrolytic capacitor
C11 5.1pF, 0805, 250V, +/- 0.1pF Murata GQM2195C2E5R1BB15
C12 5.6pF, 0805, 250V, +/- 0.1pF Murata GQM2195C2E5R6BB15
C13 5.0pF, 0805, 250V, +/- 0.1pF Murata GQM2195C2E5R0BB15
C14 3.9pF, 0805, 250V, +/- 0.1pF Murata GQM2195C2E3R9BB15
C15, C16 4.3pF, 0805, 250V, +/- 0.1pF Murata GQM2195C2E4R3BB15
R1 9.1 Ohm  Generic 0805
 PCB materials
Table 8. Board specifications
Parameter Value